506934696 10/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6981534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANILO HERGER	06/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOTIS AG	
Street Address:	SCHIESSHÜTTENWEG 6	
City:	ALTDORF	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17421638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4727

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. RUDNICK
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116753-104548-D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. RUDNICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Rudnick/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration_Confirmatory_Assignments_116753_104548D#page1.tif source=Declaration_Confirmatory_Assignments_116753_104548D#page2.tif

PATENT 506934696 REEL: 057865 FRAME: 0708

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF INVENTION: ACOUSTIC INSTALLATION FOR EMISSION OF A TRANSVERSE ACOUSTIC WAVE IN GAS ENVIRONMENT

As the below-named inventor of the above-titled invention, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to subject matter that is described and claimed in a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application which is filed herewith as a National Stage Application of International Application Number PCT/IB2020/061009, filed November 23, 2020 and claims priority from Russian Patent Application No. 2020126680 filed on August 10, 2020.

The above-identified United States patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, SOTIS AG, a corporation having its principal place of business at CH-6460 Altdorf, SWITZERLAND, has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, I ("Assignor") confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and to the extent such assignment or set over was deficient any manner, I do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said SOTIS AG ("Assignee"), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the emire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said applications, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of any of said applications above identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and I do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such

2895477.1 116753-104548

applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

I hereby acknowledge that my willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

/5. 6. 2 / Date

danis Medger, Assignor

2895477.1 116753-104548